



# CHANDERNAGORE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

No .IA/Tend/ 2019-20/ 213

Dated. 06.01.2020

## TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tenders are invited from the experienced, resourceful and interested Agencies for doing of the following job (including supply of necessary items) required for the Electrification of Chuti Park under this corporation.

Tenders are to be given on or before 13.01.2020 within 3.00 p.m. and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 p.m. Rates should be inclusive of all the taxes and other incidental charges if any.

In case accepted tenderer, fails to do the following job within the stipulated date & time, necessary work will be done by the available Agency & the difference in cost will be recovered from the tenderers.

This Corporation reserves the right to accepted or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.

This Tender Notice may visit in CMC website no. [www.chandernagoremunicipalcorporation.in](http://www.chandernagoremunicipalcorporation.in)

It is also noted that the item should be as per specification.

Sl. No.	Description of the job	Quantity	Rate required
1.	Electrification at Chuti Park (Estimate attached)	01 Job	Entire job

Estimated Amount:- Rs.2,99,910/-

  
Commissioner/Secretary/Finance Officer  
Chandernagore Municipal  
Corporation 

Copy to :-

1. Secretary
2. F. O.
3. A.E(Mechanical)
4. A.O
5. S.A.E (Electrical)
6. System Analyst (for uploading this tender in CMC Website)
7. Store
8. Office Notice Board
9. M/S.....

  
Commissioner/Secretary/Finance Officer  
Chandernagore Municipal Corporation

**ESTIMATE**

**NAME OF THE WORK:- Electrification at Chuti Park**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Supplying and fixing Changeover switch with sheet steel enclosure on flat iron frame on wall with nuts bolts etc.----- 32 A, 415 V FP (HPL/Havells/Standard) Ref: PWD/Electrical/2017/D-1/2.(a)	1 No.	Rs. 2366	Rs. 2366
2	Supplying and fixing 240/415 V MCB Isolator on din rail of existing DBs and necessary connection----- 32 A, DP (Legrand/Schneider/Crabtree) Ref: PWD/Electrical/2017/D-5/6	12 Nos	Rs. 322	Rs. 3864
3	Supplying and fixing GI Modular Switch Board of the following sizes complete with three no. suitable size Copper bar with holes (for Ph, N & E) fixed on bakelite/Hard Rubber insulator over the MS welded chairs incl. top cover flushed in wall for housing the board after cutting the brick wall incl. making earthing attachment, painting and mending good damages to building works---- 12 Module Ref: PWD/Electrical/2017/E-17/1.(d)	2 Sets	Rs. 523	Rs. 1046
4	Supply & fixing of Inventaa LED garden Light Topsy(IP-65 Protection) Ref:-Internet	50 Nos	Rs. 1310	Rs. 65500
5	Supply and delivery of 25W LED street light Cat No.-169826 BRLEP 30W LED WH MAKE- Bajaj or equivalent Model of any other Brand Ref: Rate analysis	28 Nos	Rs. 2824	Rs. 79072
6	Fixing outdoor type fluorescent/SV/MV light fitting on pole including S&F 40mm dia x 1.68 mts. Long GI Pipe (ISI- Medium) bracket with 40mm x 10mm thick, MS clamp etc. and providing wiring with 2 x 1/1.40 PVC insulated and sheathed wire (singlecore) from loop box at the base of pole to light fitting through pole & bracket (without control switch) including making connections & painting Ref: PWD/Electrical/2017/H-5/H-4	28 Nos	Rs. 1335	Rs. 37380
7	Supply of 15 Amp Tumbler Switch Ref: GeM	1 No.	Rs. 119	Rs. 119
8	Supply of 15 Amp Tumbler Socket Ref: GeM	1 No.	Rs. 60	Rs. 60
9	Supply of 5 Amp Tumbler Switch Ref: GeM	2 Nos	Rs. 26	Rs. 52
10	Supply of 5 Amp Tumbler Socket Ref: GeM	2 Nos	Rs. 19	Rs. 38
11	Supply of 8X12 Wooden Board Ref: GeM	1 Nos	Rs. 310	Rs. 310
12	Supply of 12W LED Bulb(Crompton/Philips/Bajaj) Ref: GeM	80 Nos	Rs. 150	Rs. 12000
13	Supply of 6sqmm cable (Havells/Polycab/Goldstar/KEI)	8 Coils	Rs. 2790	Rs. 22320
14	Supply of 0.75 sqmm wire (Havells/Polycab/Goldstar/KEI)	5 Coils	Rs. 270	Rs. 1350
15	Supply of 13mm heavy gauge Polythene Pipe Ref: PWD/Electrical/2017/K-1/50	170 Mtr	Rs. 10.8	Rs. 1836
16	Supply of 40mm GI Pipe (ISI-Medium) Ref: PWD/Electrical/2017/K-3/124	38 Mtr	Rs. 221.4	Rs. 8413.2
17	Supply of 80mm GI Pipe (ISI-Medium) Ref: PWD/Electrical/2017/K-3/127	24 Mtr	Rs. 492.5	Rs. 11820
18	Laying of one cable upto 150 sqmm through existing covered masonry trench incl. taking out RC covers, setting them in order, mending good the damages filling the trench with fine dry sand incl. supplying sand Ref: PWD(Electrical)/2017/F-3/4.(a)	484 Mtr	Rs. 96	Rs. 46464
19	Supply of 9W LED Bulb coloured(Philips/Wipro/Bajaj) Ref: GeM	50 Nos	Rs. 118	Rs. 5900
Total value of the work				Rs. 299910

*S. Lu*  
16.12.17  
Sub-Asstt. Engineer (Elec.)  
Chandernagore Municipal  
Corporation

*S. Rajak*  
16/12/17  
Asstt. Engineer (Mech.)  
Chandernagore Municipal  
Corporation

*S. Rajak*  
16/12/17  
Engineer  
Chandernagore Municipal  
Corporation